

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

(Data as of August 3, 2018)

		Total	% Free	% RP			Total
Fiscal	Total	Lunches	of Total	of Total	Snacks	Cash	Commodity
Year	Participation	Served	Lunches	Lunches	Served	Payments	Costs
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2017	29,991,004	4,891,282,423	67.1%	6.5%	206,139,627	12,250,180,853	1,393,281,650
FY 2016	30,362,125	5,052,897,373	66.6%	6.7%	211,068,106	12,258,677,889	1,310,587,666
FY 2015	30,495,387	5,005,340,685	65.4%	7.2%	220,889,170	11,695,757,128	1,307,416,674
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2015							
Oct 2014	31,173,180	618,451,038	64.2%	7.4%	26,473,643	1,418,876,217	152,395,944
Nov 2014	30,882,584	446,913,751	64.1%	7.4%	20,128,249	1,025,295,429	144,392,825
Dec 2014	30,422,864	429,244,882	64.4%	7.4%	19,184,441	987,650,425	116,119,626
Jan 2015	30,441,428	497,043,288	64.7%	7.4%	22,654,292	1,148,650,552	153,859,850
Feb 2015	30,533,805	476,886,889	64.9%	7.5%	23,055,700	1,107,009,262	123,139,064
Mar 2015	30,534,778	539,555,791	65.1%	7.3%	25,826,266	1,253,390,124	81,256,654
Apr 2015	30,562,127	535,793,273	65.2%	7.3%	24,275,678	1,245,095,882	45,405,441
May 2015	29,490,890	518,731,456	65.6%	7.2%	20,750,456	1,207,251,468	20,424,167
Jun 2015	15,000,933	143,264,079	70.2%	6.2%	6,934,419	348,612,167	16,345,031
Jul 2015	1,315,178	17,885,673	91.0%	2.3%	2,412,261	54,919,296	113,406,657
Aug 2015	19,918,899	215,160,979	69.1%	6.4%	8,251,471	533,074,968	160,642,977
Sep 2015	30,416,826	566,409,586	66.5%	6.8%	20,942,294	1,365,931,337	180,028,438
FY 2016							
Oct 2015	30,884,983	583,149,876	65.5%	6.8%	23,957,347	1,391,085,699	175,432,501
Nov 2015	30,769,927	476,187,211	65.4%	6.8%	20,493,643	1,135,603,114	136,083,328
Dec 2015	30,348,737	411,731,788	65.4%	6.8%	17,277,767	980,363,117	84,267,308
Jan 2016	30,466,366	495,558,181	65.8%	6.8%	21,097,233	1,187,149,616	156,624,467
Feb 2016	30,546,104	532,486,304	66.4%	6.8%	23,700,958	1,285,222,692	120,846,426
Mar 2016	30,315,490	521,372,169	66.2%	6.7%	23,056,517	1,253,625,926	81,652,419
Apr 2016	30,403,622	545,612,150	66.5%	6.7%	22,601,612	1,315,070,062	47,853,674
May 2016	29,296,321	530,980,541	66.8%	6.6%	19,961,735	1,281,756,043	17,671,269
Jun 2016	13,691,839	126,367,360	72.0%	5.5%	5,804,255	320,745,891	19,559,218
Jul 2016	1,104,703	15,294,400	92.2%	1.8%	2,227,457	48,771,943	127,770,877
Aug 2016	20,822,786	243,587,942	70.7%	6.1%	9,866,274	632,704,385	170,035,475
Sep 2016	30,227,572	570,569,451	67.3%	6.6%	21,023,308	1,426,579,400	172,790,703
FY 2017							
Oct 2016	30,443,328	535,284,534	65.8%	6.6%	22,062,658	1,318,080,928	154,080,666
Nov 2016	30,518,593	494,006,863	65.7%	6.7%	21,818,323	1,217,192,454	160,247,060
Dec 2016	29,902,648	392,840,620	65.7%	6.5%	16,723,924	965,824,226	98,547,108
Jan 2017	30,025,613	505,382,677	66.2%	6.6%	22,260,999	1,250,451,322	163,803,800
Feb 2017	30,177,260	506,235,535	66.8%	6.6%	22,610,814	1,262,919,654	140,956,770
Mar 2017	30,045,511	556,075,800	66.8%	6.5%	24,827,939	1,386,301,323	97,833,001
Apr 2017	29,883,379	463,686,439	66.7%	6.6%	19,645,606	1,153,335,977	40,477,228
May 2017	29,029,384	548,669,548	67.1%	6.4%	20,993,665	1,366,142,965	14,843,014
Jun 2017	12,495,778	119,167,264	72.0%	5.3%	5,775,297	310,575,847	35,327,878
Jul 2017	1,150,532	13,993,071	92.2%	1.8%	1,894,379	45,477,095	143,881,831
Aug 2017	20,295,065	238,480,029	70.9%	6.1%	9,253,595	633,660,995	162,735,563
Sep 2017	29,893,318	517,460,043	69.1%	6.0%	18,272,428	1,340,218,067	180,547,732
FY 2018							
Oct 2017	30,311,672	569,698,072	68.8%	5.8%	22,986,115	1,469,261,598	179,795,390
Nov 2017	30,248,936	494,144,448	67.2%	6.1%	20,701,372	1,256,680,254	143,542,637
Dec 2017	29,625,682	391,359,477	67.2%	6.0%	15,740,185	994,458,861	114,360,840
Jan 2018	29,536,489	472,677,934	67.3%	6.1%	19,881,973	1,204,779,625	146,670,752

Feb 2018	29,819,395	495,845,944	68.1%	6.0%	21,159,945	1,274,750,382	106,176,025
Mar 2018	29,656,729	491,287,375	68.0%	6.0%	21,069,379	1,261,257,338	69,959,953
Apr 2018	29,971,689	513,852,890	67.9%	6.0%	21,299,129	1,317,718,219	44,450,022
May 2018	28,862,658	542,934,791	67.7%	6.1%	21,006,638	1,387,754,360	16,047,508

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

FY 2017-2018 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.